



# Product Specification



## Lipton Ice Tea Still Soft Drink with Tea Extract and Lemon Juice with Sugars and Sweetener

21838/002/000

**Manufacturer:** Britvic Soft Drinks PLC  
Breakspear Park  
Breakspear Way  
Hemel Hempstead  
UK  
HP2 4TZ

**Pack size/format covered by this specification:** 0.5L PET Bottle, 1.25L PET Bottle

**Ingredients List**      **Ingredients:** Water, Sugars (Sucrose, Fructose), Acid (Citric Acid), Black Tea Extract (0.12%), Lemon Juice from Concentrate (0.1%), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Flavouring, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Sweetener (Steviol Glycosides).

### Typical Nutritional Data (as consumed)

Energy (kiloJoules) (Labelling) (kJ/100ml)	81
Energy (kilocalories) (Labelling) (kCal/100ml)	19
Fat (Labelling) (g/100ml)	<0.5
Fat (Of Which Saturates) (Labelling) (g/100ml)	<0.1
Carbohydrate (Labelling) (g/100ml)	4.6
Carbohydrate (of Which Sugars) (Labelling) (g/100ml)	4.5
Protein (Labelling) (g/100ml)	<0.5
Sodium as Salt Equivalent (Labelling) (g/100ml)	0.03

### Sensory Characteristics

**Flavour**      No taints and as previously accepted batch

### Allergen and Dietary Suitability Information

Label celery allergen	No
Label cereal allergen	No
Label egg allergen	No
Label fish allergen	No
Label lupin allergen	No
Label milk allergen	No
Label mollusc allergen	No
Label mustard allergen	No
Label tree nut allergen	No
Label peanut allergen	No

<b>Label sesame allergen</b>	No
<b>Label crustacean allergen</b>	No
<b>Label sulphur dioxide allergen</b>	No
<b>Label soybean allergen</b>	No
<b>Irradiated/contains irradiated materials</b>	No
<b>Is free from any GMO's</b>	Yes
<b>Suitable for Vegetarians</b>	Yes
<b>Suitable for Vegans</b>	Yes

**Product Shelflife** 9 months

**Legal Statement** This product complies with the Food Safety Act 1990 and all other food relevant safety legislation in place in the United Kingdom and the EU.